

NK Solanki, IAS (Retd)

Mob. No.: +91-9871940919

President

HARYANA STATE FENCING ASSOCIATION हरियाणा राज्य तलवारबाजी संघ

Affiliated to: FENCING ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & HARYANA OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION Recognized by: Sports & Youth Affairs Ministry Govt. of Haryana Registered under: Haryana Registration and Regulation of Society Act. 2012 Website: www.hsfa.ind.in, E-mail: hsfa2014fencing@gmail.com



Secretary General Surekha Mob. No.: +91-8950652016

Date: 16.07.2022

Ref. No.: HSFA/AGM-RO/GGM/1-28

The President/Secretary

All Affiliated units of HSFA And All the Members of HSFA

Sub:- Returning Officer for the forthcoming AGM of Haryana State Fencing Association Dated 30/07/2022 at Gurugram, Haryana.

Ref.: HSFA/AGM/2022/GGM, dated: 25/03/2022 HSFA/AGM-RO/GGM/2-4, dated: 26.03.2022 HSFA/AGM/2022/GGM/Notification/1-27, dated:12/7/2022

Dear All,

In reference to subject and reference letters above, I am glad to inform you that Returning Officer will be same (Sh. Om Parkash, HCS, Retd. SDM) as appointed by President HSFA vide letter no. HSFA/AGM-RO/GGM/2-4, dated: 26.03.2022 to witness the proceedings of the Annual General Body Meeting and HSFA Elections - 2022, rescheduled to be held at **Feel Alive, SCO 53, Sector 29, Gurugram – 122016, Haryana on 30th July 2022 at 11:00 AM.** Hence, President HSFA is pleased to nominate Sh. Om Parkash, HCS (Retd. SDM) as Returning Officer for the HSFA Elections – 2022.

All relating communication regarding above HSFA Elections – 2022 shall be carried out in the name of Returning Officer at following address:

Sh. Om Parkash, HCS (Retd.): Returning Officer HSFA Elections – 2022

Office of RO: Feel Alive, SCO 53, Sector 29, Gurugram - 122016, Haryana

E - Mail : mohitpotalia@gmail.com

: hsfa2014fencing@gmail.com

Web-site: www.hsfa.ind.in



Sincerely, rekla

Surekha Secretary General Haryana State Fencing Association

Copy to: For kind Information Please

- 1. President/Secretary General, Fencing Association of India.
- 2. President/Secretary General, Haryana Olympic Association.
- 3. Director, Sports & Youth Affairs, Government of Haryana.
- 4. Sh. N.K. Solanki, President, HSFA.
- 5. Sh. V.K Beniwal, Working President, HSFA.
- 6. Sh. Om Parkash, HCS, Retd. SDM (Returning Officer HSFA Elections-2022).